001599 .

SECOND EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR
PROVISION OF ASPHALT

This Agreement is entered into on this day of , 2001 by the CITY OF
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as "CITY"), and
V. E. WHITEHURST & SONS INC. (hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR").

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR previously entered into a contract dated
September 13, 1999, and Amendment and First Extension dated February 12, 2001, as primary
supplier for the provision of asphalt services; and

WHEREAS, the original contract provides for two additional twelve month extensions; and
WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR desire to extend the contract as amended;
NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the agreement dated
September 13, 1999, and Amendment and First Extension dated February 12, 2001, during the
period of October 1, 2001 through September 30, 2002, subject to the same terms and
conditions as amended, attached and made a part of this contract.

2. All provisions of this contract remain in full force and effect with the exception of services
required as secondary supplier as stated in the Bid Form of V.E. Whitehurst & Sons dated
August 12, 1999.

3. The CITY and the CONTRACTOR agree to renegotiate and adjust the unit price for asphalt
mix to reflect substantial changes in the cost of bituminous materials from the cost in effect at
the date of execution of this contract.

4. This extension as amended, when executed, together with the original contract, constitutes
the entire contract between the two parties.

WITNESS: CONTRACTOR:
Title: Title:
WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE:

Title: Title:




